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Bearing Note

BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE GRID, DERIVED FROM OBSERVED

REFERENCE POINTS (ORP'S) A, B, C & D BY REAL TIME NETWORK

OBSERVATIONS, UTM Zone 17, NAD 83 (CSRS V6) (Epoch 2010.00).

POINT ID NORTHING EASTING

ORP B             4774467.32          657504.58

ORP A             4774465.58          657443.59

Integration Data

OBSERVED REFERENCE POINTS (ORP'S) DERIVED FROM GPS

OBSERVATIONS USING THE SMARTNET NETWORK SERVICE AND ARE

REFERRED TO UTM Zone 17, NAD 83 (CSRS V6) (Epoch 2010.00).

COORDINATE VALUES ARE TO URBAN ACCURACY IN ACCORDANCE WITH

SECTION 14(2) OF O.REG. 216/10, AND CANNOT, IN THEMSELVES, BE

USED TO RE-ESTABLISH CORNERS OR BOUNDARIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

ORP D             4774313.86          657447.85

ORP C             4774312.94          657544.26

DISTANCES AND COORDINATES SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE ADJUSTED 

GROUND DISTANCES AND CAN BE USED TO COMPUTE GRID DISTANCES 

BY MULTIPLYING BY A COMBINED SCALE FACTOR OF 0.99987985.

FOR BEARING COMPARISON A ROTATION OF 04°38'10" COUNTER-CLOCKWISE

WAS APPLIED TO BEARINGS ON P1, P2, P3 AND P5 TO CONVERT TO

UTM BEARINGS.

P1 DENOTES

PCC DENOTES TIES TO TIES TO PRE-CAST CONCRETE

FDN DENOTES TIES TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION

P5 PLAN 59R-9415

JDB DENOTES J.D. BARNES LIMITED, O.L.S.
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